## **Snohomish County Council**



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2023-0816 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 7/6/2023 In control: Public Hearings

**On agenda:** 9/6/2023 **Final action:** 9/6/2023

Title: Ordinance 23-075, approving form agreement for Mobile Vaccination Site License

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: 2.20 (7) - Approve Contracts

Attachments: 1. Ordinance 23-075, 2. Staff Report, 3. Form Agreement, 4. Ordinance Introduction Slip, 5. Hearing

Notice & Affidavit of Publication, 6. Enactment Notice & Affidavit of Publication

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/6/2023	1	Public Hearings	Approved	Pass
8/16/2023	1	General Legislative Session	Set time/date for Public Hearing	
8/8/2023	1	Health and Community Services Committee	Moved to Administrative Matters	
7/18/2023	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

## **Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)**

**ITEM TITLE:** 

Ordinance 23-075, approving form agreement for Mobile Vaccination Site License

**DEPARTMENT:** Health

**ORIGINATOR:** Rhonda Smids-Osborne

**EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:** Approved by A. Boungjaktha 7/7/23

**PURPOSE:** Approve form agreement for mobile vaccination site license between Snohomish County and various school districts within Snohomish County for the use of their sites to provide temporary mobile vaccination clinic services.

**BACKGROUND:** Prior to its integration into Snohomish County, the Snohomish Health District entered into partnerships with numerous school districts for use of their sites to provide vaccination clinic services. The Snohomish County Health Department would like to continue these partnerships to ensure these sites would be available upon request to provide vaccination clinic services to the public. Such agreements shall be approved by motion of the County Council.

## FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

<b>EXPEND</b> : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
No exchange of funds	\$0		

File #: 2023-0816, Ve	ersion: 1			
TOTAL		\$0		
REVENUE: FUND, A	AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
No exchange of fur	nds	\$0		
TOTAL		\$0		
	SCAL IMPACT NOTES		to enter text.	•
CONTRACT INFO	_			
ORIGINAL _		N/A	AMOUNT	<del>\$</del> 0
AMENDMENT _	CONTRACT# -		AMOUNT	
Contract Period ORIGINAL	START TBD		END TBD	
AMENDMENT	START IBD		END TBD	

**OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:** Form agreement was drafted and approved by Deputy Prosecuting Attorney on 07/06/2023. Reviewed/approved by Risk - Diane Baer 7/6/23 and Finance - Nathan Kennedy 7/7/23